F Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	⁸²³³ 5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
- 15-8	Name: Armorcast Products Company
Yew Corporation 97,13.0	Internal Address: Attn: Sydney Chase
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 13230 Saticoy Street
General Partnership	
Corporation-State	CityNo_Hollywood State: CA Zip:91605
Other Bankrupt and Defunct	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement The Change of Name	Other
Other Ghange of Ownership	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 27, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,007,522
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:_Armorcast_Products_Company	7.7.446 (07.050.044)
Internal Address: Attn: Sydney Chase	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_25.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12220 Cot-i Charact	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>13230_Saticoy_Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>13230_Saticoy_Street</u>	
Street Address:13230_Saticoy_Street City: No. Hollywood State:CA Zip:_91605_	8. Deposit account number:
City: No. Hollywood State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 91605 DO NOT USI	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: No. Hollywood State: CA Zip: 91605	8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
City: No. Hollywood State: CA Zip: 91605 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/08/2002 JJALLAH2 00000001 2007522

01 FC:481

40.00/OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0038

GUARDIAN Stockholders Meeting October 12, 2001

Joyce Bombard, Craig Lake, David Rice and Sam Arnold were in attendance Ron Bombard and Dan McKenna were in attendance by telephone Pete Proschold was absent

- 1) Meeting was called to order
- 2) This was a special meeting regarding the offer to purchase the assets of GUARDIAN Safety Barrier by Armorcast Products.
- 3) An offer of \$450,000 (Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) was made by Armoreast Products
- 4) A unanimous vote was taken by those in attendance and by telephone
- 5) Craig Lake was instructed to finalize the sale documents with Norman Springer to represent GUARDIAN Safety Barrier in the sale.
- 6) The sale closing date of October 26, 2001 was agreed upon
- 7) Meeting was adjourned

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0039